

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 543, after "(C)" insert "Commercial or public sector rooftop" means either of the following that is located within an electric distribution utility's certified territory or located within a county in which such a utility operates;

(1) The roof of a building located on commercial real estate as defined in section 1311.85 of the Revised Code;

(2) Any property owned by a public authority as defined in section 1311.25 of the Revised Code.

(D)"

In line 569, after "site" insert "or one or more commercial or public sector rooftops"

In line 576, delete "(D)" and insert "(E)"

In line 579, delete "(E)" and insert "(F)"

In line 597, delete "(F)" and insert "(G)"

In line 601, delete "(G)" and insert "(H)"

In line 607, delete "(H)" and insert "(I)"



In line 611, delete " <u>(I)</u> " and insert " <u>(J)</u> "	17
In line 617, delete " <u>(J)</u> " and insert " <u>(K)</u> "	18
In line 627, delete " <u>(K)</u> " and insert " <u>(L)</u> "	19
In line 631, delete " <u>(L)</u> " and insert " <u>(M)</u> "	20
In line 648, after " <u>site</u> " insert " <u>or the facility is on one or more</u> <u>commercial or public sector rooftops</u> "	21 22
In line 703, after " <u>sites</u> " insert " <u>or one or more commercial or</u> <u>public sector rooftops</u> "	23 24
In line 709, after " <u>site</u> " insert " <u>or a commercial or public sector</u> <u>rooftop</u> "	25 26
In line 761, delete " <u>(C) and</u> "	27
In line 762, after " <u>(D)</u> " insert " <u>and (E)</u> "	28

The motion was _____ agreed to.

<u>SYNOPSIS</u>	29
Rooftop solar	30
R.C. 4934.01, 4934.011, and 4934.06	31
Allows community solar facilities sited on one or more	32
commercial or public sector rooftops, having a 20 or less	33
megawatt (MW) nameplate capacity, and located in an electric	34
distribution utility's certified territory or a county in which	35
such a utility operates to:	36
--Be eligible for certification by the Public Utilities	37

Commission using the 500 MWs currently only allowed for	38
distressed sites; and	39
--Be placed on the same parcel or a contiguous parcel of	40
land as a community solar facility or solar field developed,	41
owned, or operated by the same entity, affiliated entity, or	42
entity under common control if the total capacity of community	43
solar facilities and solar fields on the parcel or parcels does	44
not exceed 20 MWs.	45
 LSC technical amendment	46
 R.C. 4934.08(C)	47
 Corrects a cross reference.	48